
Selma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Selma, IN

Sep. 17, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Driver 58 4 11 13 14 16 31 32 15:01.6 1:47.9
2 Delta 76 1 3 8 25 39 40 54 14:53.1 5:24.5
3 Selma 78 7 15 17 18 21 34 43 15:28.5 1:33.8
4 Randolph Southern 94 2 9 26 27 30 35 37 15:29.4 3:53.7
5 Yorktown 103 6 10 20 23 44 48 51 15:57.9 4:39.4
6 Daleville 108 5 19 22 29 33 46 52 15:57.4 3:18.9
7 Shenandoah 167 12 28 38 42 47 49 55 17:25.1 4:16.2
8 Cowan 196 24 36 41 45 50 53 56 18:08.6 3:49.2

Incomplete Teams: Jay County, Muncie Burris, Wes-Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Driver
4 Mariah Manning, 8 13:47.3
11 Kobe Vance, 6 15:04.1
13 Layla Rose, 6 15:19.2
14 Alexis Wolf, 8 15:22.2
16 Ellie Rose, 8 15:35.2
31 Madeline Keen, 8 17:01.0
32 Ella Schroeder, 8 17:11.2

Total Time = 1:15:08.0     Total Places = 58

2. Delta
1 Jordan Bunch, 8 12:26.9
3 Kylee Robles, 8 13:04.0
8 Kate Dickey, 8 14:39.5
25 Ella Ewing, 6 16:23.6
39 Tru Swoboda, 8 17:51.3
40 Emaly Koebcke, 7 17:52.2
54 Natalie Jones, 6 20:38.1

Total Time = 1:14:25.3     Total Places = 76

3. Selma
7 Audrey Bragg, 5 14:24.9
15 Nola Baker, 5 15:30.4
17 Kora Lassiter, 6 15:39.9
18 Gabby Sites, 5 15:48.3
21 Ava Cook, 7 15:58.7
34 Ashlynn Dudley, 8 17:15.2
43 Lilly Kirklin, 5 18:27.2

Total Time = 1:17:22.2     Total Places = 78

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Randolph Southern
2 Haileigh Allen, 8 12:56.5
9 Sarah Glunt, 8 14:51.3
26 Gracie Minnis, 7 16:24.3
27 Makayla Minnis, 5 16:24.7
30 Isabella Edwards, 6 16:50.1
35 Sophie Minnis, 6 17:19.1
37 Adalynn Slick, 6 17:30.4

Total Time = 1:17:26.9     Total Places = 94

5. Yorktown
6 Lexi Slaven, 7 14:03.2
10 Skye Hellis, 7 15:01.6
20 Kendall Turner, 7 15:55.2
23 Callie Jones, 6 16:07.0
44 Ansley Draper, 8 18:42.5
48 Grace Turner, 8 19:58.4
51 Kira Oliver, 6 20:17.9

Total Time = 1:19:49.5     Total Places = 103

6. Daleville
5 Jenna Brand, 8 13:55.0
19 Macy Kirkpatrick, 8 15:51.4
22 Makenna Corbin, 8 16:04.0
29 Lillianne Tooley, 7 16:42.6
33 Addi Gothrup, 8 17:13.9
46 Abby Zirkle, 8 19:15.2
52 Lily Norris, 7 20:20.9

Total Time = 1:19:46.9     Total Places = 108



7. Shenandoah
12 Hayden Patterson, 7 15:17.0
28 Olivia Hinesley, 7 16:28.4
38 Kylee Purcell, 8 17:49.7
42 Addy Cooper, 8 17:57.2
47 Evelyn Iseley, 6 19:33.1
49 Sam Jenkins, 6 20:01.4
55 Khloe Wood, 6 21:34.2

Total Time = 1:27:05.4     Total Places = 167

8. Cowan
24 Candice Matson, 8 16:15.4
36 Abby Campbell, 6 17:28.0
41 Emma Jones, 8 17:53.2
45 Addison Clark, 7 19:01.6
50 Shelby Riggin, 8 20:04.6
53 Myleigh Coffey, 7 20:30.1
56 Bryleigh Hiatt, 8 21:42.5

Total Time = 1:30:42.8     Total Places = 196

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jordan Bunch, 8 12:26.9 Delta
2 2 Haileigh Allen, 8 12:56.5 Randolph Southern
3 3 Kylee Robles, 8 13:04.0 Delta
4 Kynlie Keffer, 7 13:22.6 Wes-Del
5 Alexis Sibray, 8 13:42.4 Jay County
6 4 Mariah Manning, 8 13:47.3 Driver
7 5 Jenna Brand, 8 13:55.0 Daleville
8 Emily Young, 8 13:58.0 Jay County
9 Paityn Wendel, 8 13:58.9 Jay County
10 6 Lexi Slaven, 7 14:03.2 Yorktown
11 7 Audrey Bragg, 5 14:24.9 Selma
12 8 Kate Dickey, 8 14:39.5 Delta
13 9 Sarah Glunt, 8 14:51.3 Randolph Southern
14 10 Skye Hellis, 7 15:01.6 Yorktown
15 11 Kobe Vance, 6 15:04.1 Driver
16 Kaitlyn Fisher, 6 15:09.8 Jay County
17 12 Hayden Patterson, 7 15:17.0 Shenandoah
18 13 Layla Rose, 6 15:19.2 Driver
19 14 Alexis Wolf, 8 15:22.2 Driver
20 15 Nola Baker, 5 15:30.4 Selma
21 16 Ellie Rose, 8 15:35.2 Driver
22 17 Kora Lassiter, 6 15:39.9 Selma
23 18 Gabby Sites, 5 15:48.3 Selma
24 19 Macy Kirkpatrick, 8 15:51.4 Daleville
25 20 Kendall Turner, 7 15:55.2 Yorktown
26 21 Ava Cook, 7 15:58.7 Selma
27 22 Makenna Corbin, 8 16:04.0 Daleville
28 23 Callie Jones, 6 16:07.0 Yorktown
29 24 Candice Matson, 8 16:15.4 Cowan
30 25 Ella Ewing, 6 16:23.6 Delta
31 26 Gracie Minnis, 7 16:24.3 Randolph Southern
32 27 Makayla Minnis, 5 16:24.7 Randolph Southern
33 28 Olivia Hinesley, 7 16:28.4 Shenandoah
34 29 Lillianne Tooley, 7 16:42.6 Daleville
35 30 Isabella Edwards, 6 16:50.1 Randolph Southern
36 31 Madeline Keen, 8 17:01.0 Driver
37 32 Ella Schroeder, 8 17:11.2 Driver
38 33 Addi Gothrup, 8 17:13.9 Daleville
39 34 Ashlynn Dudley, 8 17:15.2 Selma



40 35 Sophie Minnis, 6 17:19.1 Randolph Southern
41 36 Abby Campbell, 6 17:28.0 Cowan
42 37 Adalynn Slick, 6 17:30.4 Randolph Southern
43 38 Kylee Purcell, 8 17:49.7 Shenandoah
44 39 Tru Swoboda, 8 17:51.3 Delta
45 40 Emaly Koebcke, 7 17:52.2 Delta
46 41 Emma Jones, 8 17:53.2 Cowan
47 Hope Brady, 7 17:56.3 Muncie Burris
48 Lilly Long, 6 17:56.7 Muncie Burris
49 42 Addy Cooper, 8 17:57.2 Shenandoah
50 43 Lilly Kirklin, 5 18:27.2 Selma
51 44 Ansley Draper, 8 18:42.5 Yorktown
52 45 Addison Clark, 7 19:01.6 Cowan
53 46 Abby Zirkle, 8 19:15.2 Daleville
54 47 Evelyn Iseley, 6 19:33.1 Shenandoah
55 48 Grace Turner, 8 19:58.4 Yorktown
56 49 Sam Jenkins, 6 20:01.4 Shenandoah
57 50 Shelby Riggin, 8 20:04.6 Cowan
58 51 Kira Oliver, 6 20:17.9 Yorktown
59 52 Lily Norris, 7 20:20.9 Daleville
60 53 Myleigh Coffey, 7 20:30.1 Cowan
61 54 Natalie Jones, 6 20:38.1 Delta
62 55 Khloe Wood, 6 21:34.2 Shenandoah
63 56 Bryleigh Hiatt, 8 21:42.5 Cowan
64 Emily Long, 6 21:47.6 Wes-Del
65 Olivia Chatwin, 6 26:15.2 Muncie Burris
66 Brook Dockrey, 6 28:04.9 Wes-Del


